ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master of Business Administration (Finance): MBAFN

YEAR 1
Semester 1
e ENS90PS - Entrepreneurship: New and Small Business Management
e MED91PS - Managerial Economics & Decision-Making
e ODC90PS - Organisational Development & Change Management
o AAWOI0PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies
e RMS90PS - Research Methodology and Statistics
e CFMI1PS - Contemporary Managerial Finance
e SOMOIOPS - Strategic Operations Management

Semester 2

e FSDI1PS - Financial Strategies and Decision Making
¢ PEM91PS - Performance Evaluation Management
e FRPI1PS - Financial Reporting and Analysis
e AACI91PS - Auditing and Assurance
YEAR II

Year Course
e XPMOOPS - Dissertation

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year 1
Year II
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$3,850.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master of Business Administration (Management): MBAMA

YEAR 1
Semester 1
e ENS90PS - Entrepreneurship: New and Small Business Management
e MED91PS - Managerial Economics & Decision-Making
e ODC90PS - Organisational Development & Change Management
o AAWOI0PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies
e RMS90PS - Research Methodology and Statistics
e CFMI1PS - Contemporary Managerial Finance
e SOMOIOPS - Strategic Operations Management

Semester 2

e STS91PS - Strategic Management & Systems Thinking
¢ IBMO9OPS - International Business and Supply Chain Management
e GGS90PS - Good Governance & Social Responsibility
e SSM90OPS - Strategic Sustainability Management
YEAR II

Year Course
e XPMOIOPS - Dissertation

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year 1

N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$3,850.00 X 8

Year I1
N$ 30,800.00

N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$3,850.00 X 8

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1ST, MARCH 2"0, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master of Business Administration (Human Resources): MBAHR

YEAR1
Semester 1
e ENS90PS - Entrepreneurship: New and Small Business Management
e MED91PS - Managerial Economics & Decision-Making
e ODC90PS - Organisational Development & Change Management
e AAWOIO0PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies
e CFMI1PS - Contemporary Managerial Finance
e SOMOIOPS - Strategic Operations Management
e RMS90PS - Research Methodology and Statistics

Semester 2

e SMDO90PS - Strategic Thinking in Human Resource Management and
Development
e PGF90PS - Personal Growth and Interpersonal Effectiveness
e GLE9OPS - Global Labour & Employment Law
e COB90PS - Compensation & Benefits
YEARII

Year Course
e XPMOIOPS - Dissertation

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year 1

N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$3,850.00 X 8

Year II
N$ 30,800.00

N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$3,850.00 X 8

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1ST, MARCH 2"0, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master in Business Administration (Entrepreneurship

YEAR1

Semester 1
e ENS90PS - Entrepreneurship and Small Business Management
e SOMOIOPS - Strategic Operation Management
e CFMI1PS - Contemporary Managerial Finance
e MED91PS - Managerial Economics & Decision Making
e ODC90PS - Organizational Development & Change Management
e AAWOIO0PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies
e RMS90PS - Research Methodology and Statistics

Semester 2

e SCI90PS - Social, Cultural and Indigenous Entrepreneurship ( Case Studies)
e CIF90PS - Creativity, Innovation and Future Studies
e AETI90PS - Advanced Entrepreneurship
« ELT90PS - Entrepreneurial Landscape and Terrain
YEARII

Year Course
e XPMOOPS - Dissertation

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year I1
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4,200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$ 3,850.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master of Science in Information Technology: MSIT

YEAR

Year Course
e RMT90PY - Research Methodology (ICT)
e ITPOOPY - IT Project Management

Semester 1

e ISS90PS - Information Systems Strategy

e [LE9OPS - Information Technology Law and Ethics

e ASA90PS - Advanced Systems Analysis and Enterprise Modelling
AAW90PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduates studies

Semester 2

e DMI9OPS - Data Management and Business Intelligence
e DMS90PS - Distributed and Mobile Systems
e NEC90PS - Network Computing
YEAR II
Year Courses
e XIT9OPY - Dissertation
e [PROOPY - IT Practicum
FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$3,850.00 X 8
Year I1
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$3,850.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master in Public Policy and Management: MPPM

YEAR

Semester 1

e GGC90PS - Good Governance and Compliance

e SSDI0OPS - Systems Thinking and Strategic Development
e INP9OPS - Innovations in Public Management

e TECO0PS - Technology and Economic Growth

e RME90PS - Research Methodology

Semester 2

e SPA9OPS - Systems Synthesis and Policy Analysis
¢ FSMOI0OPS - Fiscal Planning and Management Control Systems
e PSRI90PS - Policy, Strategy and Resources
e ELIOOPS - Ethics, Legal and Institutional Dynamics
YEAR II

Semester 1
Electives (Choose any two from the following)
e SPP90OPS - The State, Public Policy and Management

e GLE9OPS - Global Labour & Employment Law
e CGS90PS - Corporate Governance & Social Responsibility
e BRI9OPS - Business Risk & Intelligence for Management

Semester 2

¢ XPMOIOPS - Dissertation

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year I1
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$3,850.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master of International Relations, Diplomacy and Management: MIRDM

YEAR I

Year Course
e FCPS50PY - French for Communication Purposes
e RES90PY - Research Methodology

Semester 1

e DTP90OPS - Diplomatic Theory and Practice

o AAWOI0PS - Advanced Writing for Postgraduate
e FPA9OPS - Foreign Policies Analysis

e IRTI90PS - International Relations Theories

e ILA9OPS - International Law

Semester 2

e NFPOOPS - Namibia's Foreign Policy
e [PE9OPS - International Political Economy
e MTI9OPS - Management of Trade and Investment Disputes
e  MAI9OPS - Management of International Conflicts
YEAR II
Year Course
e MID90PS - Mini Dissertation

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year II
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$3,850.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

MASTER in HIV and AIDS MANAGEMENT: MDHAM

YEAR I

Year Courses
e SSRI1PS - Social Science Research Methodology

Semester 1
e EHI191PS - Essentials of HIV/AIDS Science

Semester 2

e ISM91PS - Information Systems Management
e PMHO91PS - Project Management for HIV/AIDS Management
YEAR II

Year Course
¢ XMHOMG6 - Masters HIV/AIDS Research Project

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I

N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$3,850.00 X 8
Year 11
N$ 30,800.00

N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$3,850.00 X 8

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1ST, MARCH 2"0, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master of Education — Educational Leadership, Management and Policy: MELMP

YEAR I

Year Courses

e OBT91PY - Organizational Behaviour in Education

e CES90PY - Comparative Education System

e LEMO9OPY - Leadership and Management in Education

e LPE91PY - Law, Policy and Ethics in Educational Leadership
o ERM90OPY - Educational Research Methodology

Semester 1 Courses

e AAWOIO0PS - Advanced Academic Writing
FME90PS - Financial Management in Education
e ELE9OPS - E-Learning in Education
YEAR II

Year Course
e XELO9OPY - Dissertation

Semester 1 Course
e SMA90OPS - Strategic Management

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year 1
Year II
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4, 200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$3,850.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

MASTER Of NURSING SCIENCE: MANUR

YEAR 1
Year Courses
e CIN9OPY - Contemporary Issues in Nursing
e RMNO9OPY - Research Methodology in Nursing Science
Electives Courses (Choose 1 subject from the following)
e HSMOOPY - Health Services Management
e NUEO9OPY - Nursing Education
Semester 1
e HIN9OPS - Health Informatics for Nursing
YEAR II

Year Courses
o XRPIOPY - Research Project

Electives Courses (Choose 1 subject from the following)

e PHMO9O0OPY - Practical: Health Services Management
e PNE9OPY - Practical: Nursing Education

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year II
N$ 20,000.00 N$ 2,400.00 N$ 17,600.00 N$ 2,200.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses
MASTER OF SCIENCE IN CLIMATE CHANGE MITIGATION AND ADAPTATION:

MSCCMA
Yearl

Semester 1

e CEC90PS - Climate Science and Environment Co-Benefit

e ENR9OPS - Environmental and Natural Resources Economics

e CCV90PS - Climate Change Vulnerability, Mitigation and Adaptation
o AAWOOPS - Advanced Academic writing for postgraduate

e GGE90OPS - Greenhouse Gas Emission

e ENLIOPS - Environmental Legislations

Semester 2

e CCS90PS - Climate Change Seminars

e CCM90PS - Climate Science and Climate Modelling

e LCCIO0PS - Land Use Land Cover and Climate Change

e RME9OPS - Research Methodology

¢ RET90PS - Renewable Energy Technologies

e ICCO0PS - Indigenous Knowledge in Climate Change Studies
Year II
Year Course

e XES90PS - Dissertation

Semester 1
¢ CDM90OPS - Clean Development Mechanism (CDM) Principles and Practices
e CPE90OPS - Climate Prediction and Early Warning System

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year 1
Year II
N$ 24,500.00 N$ 2,940.00 N$ 21,560.00 N$ 2,695.00
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses
MASTER OF SCIENCE IN INTEGRATED ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT AND

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT: MSCESD
Yearl

Semester 1

e [EMO0OPS - Integrated Environmental Management

e ERE9OPS - Environmental and Natural Resources Economics

e ENLOOPS - Environmental Legislations

e EMCOIO0PS - Ecosystem Management and Conservation

o AAWOI0PS - Advanced Academic writing for postgraduate

e CTD90PS - Conservation Toolkit: From Project Design to Evaluation

Semester 2

e GIS90PS - Geographic Information System and Remote sensing for
Environmental Practices

e EIA90PS - Environmental Impact Assessment and Auditing

e RME90PS - Research Methodology

e EMS90PS - Environmental Management Seminars

e [KE9OPS - Indigenous Knowledge in Environmental Management
Year II
Year Course

e XES90PS - Dissertation

Semester 1
e SCO90PS - Sustainable Communities
e ENTOO0PS - Entrepreneurship

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year I1
N$ 24,500.00 N$ 2,940.00 N$ 21,560.00 N$ 2,695.00
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN CONSERVATION AGRICULTURAL MANAGEMENT
MSCCAM

Year I

Semester 1

SAG90PS
HTPOOPS
SOS90PS
PAH90PS
FAMO90OPS
AAW90PS

Semester 2

ABI9OPS
GIM90OPS
CGS90PS
IKC90PS
RME9OPS

Year Il

Year Course

XES90PS

Semester 1

- Sustainable Agriculture

- Horticultural Production

- Soil Science

- Plant and Animal Health Management

- Farm Management

- Advanced Academic writing for postgraduate

- Agriculture Biosystems Engineering

- Genetic Improvement

- Corporate Governance and Social Responsibilities
- Indigenous Knowledge in Conservation Agriculture
- Research Methodology

- Dissertation

e CAS90PS - Conservation Agriculture Seminars
e SWCI0PS - Soil and Water Conservation
e IAB90OPS - Innovations in Agricultural Biotechnology
e AGE90PS - Agribusiness & Entrepreneurship
FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS

Year 1

N$ 24,000.00 N$ 2,880.00 N$ 21,120.00 N$ 2,640.00

N$ 24,500.00

Year I1
N$ 21,560.00

N$ 2,940.00 N$ 2,695.00

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00

N.B.

LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1ST, MARCH 2"?, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses
MASTER OF SCIENCE IN WATER, SANITATION AND HEALTH ENGINEERING

MSCWSH
Yearl
Semester 1
e AAWOIO0PS - Advanced Academic writing for postgraduate
e WWTI0PS -Water and Wastewater Treatment
e  WSS90PS -Water Supply Systems
e WRE9OPS -Water Resources Economics

Semester 2

e WEP90OPS -Water Engineering for Public Health

e  WGNIOPS -Water Governance

¢ RME9OPS -Research Methodology

e ENWOIO0PS -Engineering in National and International Water Emergencies
Year II
Year Course

o XES90PS -Dissertation

Semester 1
e WSH90PS -Water, Sanitation and Hygiene Projects Management

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year 1
Year II
N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses
MASTER OF SCIENCE IN SUSTAINABLE OCEAN AND AQUACULTURE

MANAGEMENT : MSCSOA

Year I
Semester 1
e AAHO90PS -Aquatic Animal Health
¢ NRE90OPS -Natural Resources Economics
e FBMOOPS -Fisheries Biology and Management
e BIS90PS -Biostatistics
o AAWOI0PS -Advanced Academic writing for postgraduate
Semester 2
e ENT90PS -Entrepreneurship
e EFT90PS -Ecosystem and Fisheries Assessment Models
e AFPI90OPS -Aquatic Food Production
¢ RME9OPS -Research Methodology
e CCV90PS -Climate Change Vulnerability, Mitigation and Adaptation
Year I1
YEAR COURSE
o XES90PS -Dissertation

Semester 1
e MAR90OPS -Marine and Aquaculture Regulations
e HRMO9OPS -Human Resource Management

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year I1
N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION IN INTEGRATED
NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (Specializing in Water

Sustainability, Development and Technology) - MBANWD

Yearl
Semester 1

e CGS90PS -Corporate Governance and Social Responsibility
e CFMI1PS -Contemporary Managerial Finance

e LCM91PS -Leadership and Change Management

e ISS90PS -Information System Strategy

e SOMOIOPS -Strategic Operations Management

e AAWOIO0PS -Advanced Academic writing for postgraduate

Semester 2

e MED91PS - Managerial Economics & Decision Making
e AGI9OPS - Applied Geographic Information System and Remote
Sensing for Water Management
e NRMOIOPS - Natural Resources Management Seminar
¢ RMS90PS - Research Methodology and Statistics
o EBMO90OPS - Entrepreneurship and Business Management
e PMA90OPS - Project Management
Year II

YEAR COURSE

XES90PS

Semester 1

-Dissertation

e ABE90OPS -Advanced Business Ethics

¢ SSMO9O0OPS -Strategic Sustainability Management

o [KE9OPS - Indigenous Knowledge in Environmental Management
e ENROOPS - Environmental and Natural Resource Economics

Semester 2

e ISWO9O0PS -Integrated Systems for Sustainable Surface Water Management
e SCMOIOPS -Sustainable Community Management of Rural and Urban Water
and Sanitation
FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS

Year 1

N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00

N$ 25,000.00

Year I1

N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00

LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION IN INTEGRATED

NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT ( Specializing in Resources
Mobilization and Economics

Year 1
Semester 1

e CGS90PS -Corporate Governance and Social Responsibility
e CFMI1PS -Contemporary Managerial Finance

e LCM91PS -Leadership and Change Management

e ISS90PS -Information System Strategy

e SOMOIOPS -Strategic Operations Management

o AAWOI0PS -Advanced Academic writing for postgraduate

Semester 2

e MED91PS - Managerial Economics & Decision Making
o AGI9OPS - Applied Geographic Information System and Remote
Sensing for Water Management
e NRMOOPS - Natural Resources Management Seminar
e RMS90PS - Research Methodology and Statistics
¢ EBMO90OPS - Entrepreneurship and Business Management
e PMA9OPS - Project Management
Year II

YEAR COURSE

XES90PS

Semester 1

-Dissertation

e ABE90OPS - Advanced Business Ethics

e SSMO90PS - Strategic Sustainability Management

o [KE9OPS - Indigenous Knowledge in Environmental Management
e ENROOPS - Environmental and Natural Resource Economics

Semester 2

e SCO90PS - Sustainable Communities
e EGMOOPS - Environmental Governance and Management
FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS

Year 1

N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00

Year I1

N$ 25,000.00

N$ 3,000.00

N$ 22,000.00

N$ 2,750.00

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00

LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION IN INTEGRATED NATURAL

RESOURCES MANAGEMENT ( Rural and Urban Development) - MBANRU

YearI
Semester 1
e CGS90PS -Corporate Governance and Social Responsibility
e CFMI1PS -Contemporary Managerial Finance
e LCM91PS -Leadership and Change Management
e ISS90PS -Information System Strategy
e SOMOIOPS -Strategic Operations Management
e AAWOIO0PS -Advanced Academic writing for postgraduate

Semester 2

e MED91PS - Managerial Economics & Decision Making
o AGI9OPS - Applied Geographic Information System and Remote
Sensing for Water Management
e NRMOOPS - Natural Resources Management Seminar
e RMS90PS - Research Methodology and Statistics
¢ EBMO90OPS - Entrepreneurship and Business Management
e PMA9OPS - Project Management
Year II
YEAR COURSE
e XES90PS -Dissertation

Semester 1

e ABE90OPS - Advanced Business Ethics

e SSM90PS - Strategic Sustainability Management

e IKE9OPS - Indigenous Knowledge in Environmental Management
e ENROOPS - Environmental and Natural Resource Economics

Semester 2
e RUWO0PS - Rural - Urban Water Supply and Sanitation
e LUC90PS - Land Use and Land Cover Planning

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year 1

N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00

Year I1
N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00

The International University of Management Courses

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1ST, MARCH 2"0, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.




ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION IN INTEGRATED NATURAL

RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (Rural and Urban Water Management &

Sanitation MBANWS

Year 1
Semester 1

e CGS90PS -Corporate Governance and Social Responsibility
e CFMI1PS -Contemporary Managerial Finance

e LCM91PS -Leadership and Change Management

e ISS90PS -Information System Strategy

e SOMOIOPS -Strategic Operations Management

o AAWOI0PS -Advanced Academic writing for postgraduate

Semester 2

e MED91PS - Managerial Economics & Decision Making
e AGI9OPS - Applied Geographic Information System and Remote
Sensing for Water Management
e NRMOIOPS - Natural Resources Management Seminar
¢ RMS90PS - Research Methodology and Statistics
o EBMO90OPS - Entrepreneurship and Business Management
e PMA90OPS - Project Management
Year II

YEAR COURSE

XES90PS

Semester 1

-Dissertation

¢ ABE90OPS - Advanced Business Ethics

¢ SSMO9O0OPS - Strategic Sustainability Management

e IKE90PS - Indigenous Knowledge in Environmental Management
e ENROOPS - Environmental and Natural Resource Economics

Semester 2

e OMWOIOPS - Operation and Maintenance of Rural Water Supply and Sanitation System
e WQA90PS - Water Quality and Quantity Assessment
FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS

Year 1

N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00

N$ 25,000.00

Year I1

N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00

LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION IN INTEGRATED NATURAL

RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (Fresh Water,
MBANBC

Yearl
Semester 1

Basins and Catchments

e CGS90PS -Corporate Governance and Social Responsibility
e CFMI1PS -Contemporary Managerial Finance

e LCM91PS -Leadership and Change Management

e ISS90PS -Information System Strategy

e SOMOIOPS -Strategic Operations Management

e AAWOIO0PS -Advanced Academic writing for postgraduate

Semester 2

e MED91PS - Managerial Economics & Decision Making
e AGI9OPS - Applied Geographic Information System and Remote
Sensing for Water Management
e NRMOIOPS - Natural Resources Management Seminar
¢ RMS90PS - Research Methodology and Statistics
o EBMO90OPS - Entrepreneurship and Business Management
e PMA90OPS - Project Management
Year II

YEAR COURSE

XES90PS

Semester 1

-Dissertation

e ABE90OPS - Advanced Business Ethics

e SSM90PS - Strategic Sustainability Management

e [KE9OPS - Indigenous Knowledge in Environmental Management
e ENROOPS - Environmental and Natural Resource Economics

Semester 2

e IWMOIOPS - Integrated Water Resources Management
e WME9OPS - Water Quality Management and Ecohydrology
FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS

Year 1

N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00

N$ 25,000.00

Year II
N$ 22,000.00

N$ 3,000.00 N$ 2,750.00

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00

LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master of Science in Transport and Lo ement ( MSCTLM
YEAR 1
Semester 1
o AAWOIO0PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies
e CFMI1PS - Contemporary Managerial Finance
e TRM90PS - Transport Management
e TFMOOPS - Traffic Management
o« EIA90PS - Environmental Impact Assessment and Auditing
e SLG90PS - Sustainable Logistics

Semester 2

e TRPIOPS - Transport Planning
o EBMO90OPS - Entrepreneurship
e RME90PS - Research Methodology
¢ IBS90PS - International Business and Supply Chain Management
e HSLI90PS - Health and Safety in Logistics Operation
YEAR 11
Year Course
o XES90PS - Dissertation

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4,200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$ 3,850.00 X 8
Year II
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4,200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$ 3,850.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master of Science in Maritime and Shipping Management (MSCMSM

YEAR 1
Year Course
e ARMSBOPY - Advanced Research Methodology
Semester 1
e AAWOO0PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies

YEAR II
Year Course
e XFDO9OPY - Dissertation

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year I1
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4,200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$ 3,850.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master of Science in Knowledge Management Sciences ( MSCKMS

YEAR 1
Year Course
e ARMS8OPY - Advanced Research Methodology

Semester 1
e AAWOI0PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduates

YEAR II
Year Course
¢ XFDO9OPY - Full Dissertation

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year II
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4,200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$ 3,850.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Master of Science in Ecotourism and Protected Areas Management
MSCEPM

YEAR 1
Year Course
e ARMBS8OPY - Advanced Research Methodology

Semester 1
e AAWOI0PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduates

YEAR I1

e XFDOIOPY - Full Dissertation

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I

N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4,200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$ 3,850.00 X 8

Year I1
N$ 35,000.00 N$ 4,200.00 N$ 30,800.00 N$ 3,850.00 X 8

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1ST, MARCH 2"0, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



